to occur within 12 months.  Bought vanilla option contracts may be used for all exposures.  These contracts are designated as
cash flow hedges and are recognised at their fair value.  The currencies giving rise to this risk are primarily U.S. Dollar (US D),
Euro (EUR), Canadian Dollar (CAD), New Zealand Dollar (NZD), Norwegian Kroner (NOK), Swedish Kronor (SEK) and Great
Britain Pound (GBP).

Interest Rate Sensitivity
The table below shows the ef fect  on profit f rom operations, net profit after tax and shareholders' equity if interest rates at year
end had been 10% higher or lower based on the relevant interest rate yield curve applicable to the underlying currency the
borrowings are denominated in (including Australian dollars,  Euros, Canadian dollars,  New Zealand dollars and United States
dollars) with all other variables  held constant, taking into account all underlying exposures and related hedges and does not
include the impact of  any management action that might take place if these events occurred.  A sensitivity of 10% has been
selec ted as this is  considered reasonable given the current level of  both short-term and long-term interest rates.  Directors cannot
nor do not seek to predict movements  in interest rates.

2012 2011
$m $m

Effect on profit before tax increase/(decrease)
If  interest rates were 10% higher, with all other variables held constant (3.2) (2.6)
If  interest rates were 10% lower,  with all other variables held constant 3.2 2.8

Effect on profit after tax increase/(decrease)
If  interest rates were 10% higher, with all other variables held constant (2.2) (1.9)
If  interest rates were 10% lower,  with all other variables held constant 2.2 2.0

Effect on shareholders' equity increase/(decrease)
If  interest rates were 10% higher, with all other variables held constant 0.8 2.5
If  interest rates were 10% lower,  with all other variables held constant (0.8) (1.9)

Consolidated

2012 Annual Report 103

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 September

 Orica Limited  104

34. Financial and capital management (continued)
Exchange rate sensitivity
The table below shows the effect on profit and equity of the Group if exchange rates as at 30 September had been 10% higher or
lower with all other variables held constant, taking into account all underlying exposures and related hedges and does not include
the impact of any management actions that might take place if these events occurred.  A sensitivity of 10% has been selected, as
this is considered reasonably possible given the current level and volatility of exchange rates based on an historical analysis .

[…]

$m $m $m $m $m $m $m

Cash (1) 2,511.4 46.6 1.7 63.0 1,076.8 1,124.4 308.8
Trade and other receivables 206.8 33.3 0.2 0.3 9.9 41.0 1.7
Trade and other payables (247.4) (29.3) (1.7) (1.5) (12.2) (46.4) (2.4)
Interest bearing liabilities (1) (2,166.0) (35.6) (54.9) (5.7) (453.5) (939.7) (64.6)
Net derivatives 351.6 (48.8) (39.3) (83.6) -   (81.6) -
Net exposure 656.4 (33.8) (94.0) (27.5) 621.0 97.7 243.5

USD CAD NZD NOK SEK EUR GBP
$m $m $m $m $m $m $m

Cash (1) 2,864.1 47.4 2.8 62.5 162.3 746.5 306.4
Trade and other receivables 240.1 31.4 1.3 0.3 0.8 36.6 0.8
Trade and other payables (318.6) (27.2) (1.0) (0.3) (11.6) (53.9) (1.1)
Interest bearing liabilities (1) (2,706.2) 4.7 (34.5) (13.3) (83.1) (523.5) (60.5)
Net derivatives 432.6 (49.3) (39.6) (70.4) -   (90.8) -
Net exposure 512.0 7.0 (71.0) (21.2) 68.4 114.9 245.6
(1) Includes  internal deposits and interest bearing liabilities used for Group cash management
 purposes.

2012

2011

Orica Limited104

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 September

 Orica Limited  105

34. Financial and capital management (continued)

A 10% sensitivity would move year end rates as follows (against  the Australian Dollar):

10% As 10% 10% As 10%
lower reported higher lower reported higher

U.S. Dollar 0.9415 1.0461 1.1507 0.8784 0.9760 1.0736
Canadian Dollar 0.9220 1.0244 1.1268 0.9134 1.0149 1.1164
New Zealand Dollar 1.1300 1.2555 1.3811 1.1513 1.2792 1.4071
Norwegian Kroner 5.3629 5.9588 6.5547 5.1145 5.6828 6.2511
Swedish Kronor 6.1355 6.8172 7.4989 6.0026 6.6696 7.3366
Euro 0.7281 0.8090 0.8899 0.6493 0.7214 0.7935
Great Britain Pound 0.5792 0.6436 0.7080 0.5635 0.6261 0.6887

2012 2011

The effect  on profit from operations, net profit after tax and shareholders' equity of a movement in individual
exchange rates with all other variables held constant is as follows:

(10%) 10% (10%) 10%
$m $m $m $m

Effect on profit/(loss) from operations from a movement in:
U.S. Dollar (0.8) (2.0) (6.3) 4.5
Canadian Dollar 0.8 (0.7) 1.2 (0.9)
New Zealand Dollar (1.0) 0.8 (0.7) 0.5
Norwegian Kroner (0.2) 0.2 0.2 (0.2)
Swedish Kronor (0.3) 0.3 (1.2) 1.0
Euro (0.5) 0.4 (2.5) 1.9
Great Britain Pound -   -   -   -

Effect on net profit after  tax from a movement in:
U.S. Dollar (0.5) (1.4) (4.4) 3.1
Canadian Dollar 0.6 (0.5) 0.8 (0.7)
New Zealand Dollar (0.7) 0.6 (0.5) 0.4
Norwegian Kroner (0.1) 0.1 0.1 (0.1)
Swedish Kronor (0.2) 0.2 (0.9) 0.7
Euro (0.4) 0.3 (1.7) 1.4
Great Britain Pound -   -   -   -

Increase/(decrease) on shareholders' equity from a movement in:
U.S. Dollar 52.9 (39.2) 52.0 (38.7)
Canadian Dollar (2.6) 2.1 0.5 (0.4)
New Zealand Dollar (7.3) 5.9 (5.4) 4.4
Norwegian Kroner (2.2) 1.8 (1.8) 1.5
Swedish Kronor 48.3 (39.5) 5.3 (4.3)
Euro 10.0 (8.0) 7.9 (8.3)
Great Britain Pound 18.9 (15.5) 19.1 (15.6)

2012 2011

2012 Annual Report 105

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 September

 Orica Limited  106

34. Financial and capital management (continued)
Foreign currency risk - translational
Foreign currency earnings translation risk arises primarily as a result of earnings in USD, NZD, NOK, SEK, Chilean Peso (CLP),
Mexican Peso (MXN) and CAD being translated into AUD.  Derivative contracts to hedge earnings exposures do not qualify for
hedge accounting under Accounting Standards.  However, Board approved policy allows hedging of this exposure in order to
reduce the volatility of full year earnings resulting from changes in exchange rates.  At 30 September 2012, the fair value of these